Change to CONTRACT TIME:

The CONTRACT TIME will not be altered.

Order No. 1-Final
Effective Date: 10/16/2017
Agreement Date: 112412017
Project No, 127-A1-110
NAME OF PROJECT: Northwest 5th Addition Improvements- Paving
OWNER: City of Lexington, Nebraska
CONTRACTOR: Paulsen, Inc,
The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1- FINAL
ITEM CONTRACT/INSTALLED |DIFFER 4
NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY ENCE JUNIT PRICE| ADD/ DEDUCT
17 [Construct P.C. Concrete Pavement 6"
Thick, Type 47B Mod 18800 20267 S.Y. 1467 | § 31560 |% 46,210.50
18 [Construct Integral Curb -1 10240 | 10900 L.F. 660 | $ 1,50 | $ 990,00
19 |Furnish & Install Reinforced Concrete Pipe, ' ‘ |
Class Hli
c. 18" R.E. Diameter 222 426 L.F. 204 b 52.00|$ 10,608.00
d. 24" Diameter 1049 1045 L.F. -4 $ 46.00( % (184.00)
f. 30" RE Diameter 659 24 LF | 635 |§ 88.00 | § (55,880.00)
20 |Construct Curb Inlet With
‘|a. 4' Throat : 7 11 Each 4 $ 1,950.00 | $ 7,800.00
b. 8' Throat 6 4 Each -2 $ 2,600.00 | $  (5200.00)
23 |Furnish & Place Controlled Low Strength
Material (Flowable Fill) on Reinforced
Concrete Plpe , 566 337 LF. | -229 |$ 18.00 | §  (4,122.00)
24 |Furnish & Install Concrete Rip-Rap 10 0 C.Y. -10 | $ 55.00 | § (550.00)
26 |Adjust to Grade
b. Valve Box 7 19 Each 12 $ 150.00(% 1,800.00
A. [Remove & Replace Sidewalk 0 78 S.F. 78 b 47518 370.50
- B. |Remove & Replace Driveway 0 47.7 SY. | 477 |'$ 46.00 | § 2,194.20
C. |Remove Pavement 0 204.5 SY, | 2045 | § 8.00[% 2,356.00
D. [Furnish & Apply Sod 0 150 S.F. 150 | $ 085§ 127.50
TOTAL ADJUSTED CHANGE ORDER PRICE $ 6,620.70
JUSTIFICATION: To adjust contract quantities to actual quantities Installed.
Change to CONTRACT PRICE:
ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE: $ 869,262.00
Net Increase resulting from this CHANGE ORDER: $ 6,520.70
The new CONTRACT PRICE Including this CHANGE ORDER will be: $ 87578270

Approvals Requlred: To be effective, this order must be approved as required by the General Conditlons.

Approved by; 94;\._) ,Z/ﬂ , PAULSEN, INC.

Approved by: _ , CITY OF LEXINGTON

Approved by: 7/ 2 % y MILLER & ASSOCIATES




